EQUIPMENT OPERATOR I City of Jamestown

The City of Jamestown is accepting applications for the position of Equipment Operator I in the Street Department. This position performs semi-skilled work in the operation of light maintenance and snow removal equipment with routine maintenance responsibilities for assigned equipment. Applicants must have the ability to work at arduous tasks for sustained periods of time in all types of weather conditions. Applicants must have a High School Diploma or GED. Applicants must have one (1) year experience as a truck driver or operator of construction and maintenance equipment. Applicants must hold a valid North Dakota Class B driver's license with air brake endorsement.

The starting salary for this position is \$3,973 per month. (Salary range: \$3,973- \$5,712).

Full announcement may be found on the City of Jamestown website. Only applications submitted on official forms will be accepted. Applications are available at City Hall, 102 3rd Avenue Southeast in Jamestown, or on the City's website at <u>www.jamestownnd.gov</u> Applications will be accepted until position is filled. Applications must be returned to the office of the Deputy Auditor/HRO, 102 3rd Avenue SE, Jamestown, ND 58401 or emailed to <u>jsveum@jamestownnd.gov</u> Inquiries should be made to Jay Sveum 701-252-5900

The City of Jamestown is an Equal Opportunity Employer.